
Folded-edge Controlled 
Hemming Device 

m91-ttPn.LI:9 ~~ 1:aa• 

L012 

PARTS LIST 

LIUKI 

BEL01220PJA 
No.0195-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

~'-'~ IJ A~ (J)Jt1J 
1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers I Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 

[2)1 :. ff.: ~ tt t: 8flci'LO>c!l..l1. Ullt :...;..:, tt -c: l' ~No (Rei No) 1:. ~glz. 1' ~ 1 ._,. 7' / ~A 1: J: ., "t. .of 0>8',.. n· h n· r) ! 1' 

2. Explanation of codes 
le -it 0) 11t aJJ 
1 I Codes on the "Note" column 

·.:tae· ltiiiO>Ie-i!t 

CD a ...... .. . means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
foj[9]0),o(-•;J 1) A f- t:.~g L "t~I9Jl!lJ!:~ ttt: Sfl.f'.,~ .@. "'* L 1 T . 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 ...... - -:-- TO> · .:de· O) IJI. I!Jl~ • ~!lL-c:r~l· 

21 Codes on the "E. C. IEngoneerong change)" column 
·l!lt!1f'.l'l. !IVIO>Ie -lt 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
19831f'.10J'I .1: r) >81JD ~ tt t: 

@ 0.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19831f'.101'1 J: r) ;¥1J~f. ~ tt t: 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with each other: 
!lllc!l. O)]i j~·J1: ..,, '" l' lll 'l: 0) 1ft~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part 10.1 can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.:O>tft~t;l.jlfiJ~~(D)~ttt: ci'L."tt. .: .iJt"t~!T>'>'':>, lll t! 1f'.l'!t:. J:IJ, l•TtttJ•O>I!flci'L~iHfRL-c:.: ,:£Jtr~l' , 

Example (jJtJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
;He 

, 
, 
" 
•) 

Part No. 
c • "" 

81401-100.000 
81401-100.000-A 
811 05-200.000 

811 05-300.000 

Description E.C. 
lll'l:1f'.l'l 

Needle bar 
r.----::1 
10.10/83, 

Needle ber LA-' 1_9 ~:!] 
Frame cover ro-:-1oiiiJ1 
Frame cover ~,:).Q@~ rf"42 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
!lllci'LO>li~11:tJ'.f) ~ .ta~O>lllJ! 

Amt . 
c ~ 

Req. 

"" ft. 

'' I) ;f.-
n!J;f.-

811 05-300.000 

71.-o-.J...tJn -

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" ci'L~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: 0> 11~11 , IB!IB.f'.,O>"')t ,r.,~ftlllt:. .of tt 1:. tr h ~ lli L l •8'.,. tJ'Ie.A L "t .t, IJ ! 1' 0> "t· , lli L l' .rc.• "t .: ;~ Jt"'f' ~ l ' • 

@ C.10/83 

Frame cover [!i1o6-soo.oool 
f 

Correct No. 
.iELL•Jl,• 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l , c!l.. -c:· .: ,:£ :1C "'f' ~ l, . 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required IS changed from October. 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Ami . Req" . column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
llH 'lci'L• 

19831f'.101'1 J; I) ft•h'lll'l: t:. '"'? t: D .: O)Ja~ft-ltlllt:. 11 JJT L l' ft. >'>'~if- L -c: .f) I) 1 T . 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
·ft•· ftiiiO>Ie-i!t 

CD 2 .. . .. .... . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft •. 21lll~fth L 1 T D 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
A ~ . 2 "' - ,.. )t,. ~ ft h L 1 T D (.lii1:!i: 11"' - ~ )t,. "( T) 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list, 
:: 0), '-';I I) A ,.. ,., • .:, ;¥1]~~ ~ tt t: !lfl.f'., "( T . 

@ (1 I . .... . .... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and7~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*.I!.Sfl&!. ~~trot L "t l' ~ -7-!lll&!. ~ft h L 1 1' . *.1!.8flc!l.IH!..:£,fllllt:. ~Jt "t ·a~on: 'D:1C -c: ~ ~ C. ft;'f- L -c: .f) 1J 1 T . 

s•~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~' . . 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: 1 
i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordenng the corresponding PART NUMBER j 
j (eK. B1109.Q12·AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i . . 
I I 
i fiiJ88A$i:X0~0.:'$;t. i 1 . 
i ::..(J)/'-".1 'J ~ H: Jell~ tt. "'C L, ~ M"''M~ t- :.·;ix O)F1itJ1, ftB~O)fl:-iJ (1JIJ :t t:, 81109-012-AOO) "'(· :.·;ixT ~ L 'o ! 
• I 
! 'ftb1t"'C, :.· tiO)/o\-•;!IJ~ ~0)1flffi:.J}(~~:;tiJ:., 1Jij;t(;t, No0010-01)3U1, tft~fi:.J}t-:.·i,I*&JJittt.t;t.L'"'C" j 
I • 
i t' 0 3Z., ~!lO) t: ~$~t:IQ.)-$fJ<~J! t: 1j. ~ 11-ftfJ<.t, I') i t' 0) "'(· :.·?;f<T ~ L \0 ! 
• ! 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~~~·~·~·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 .:X 

1. HEMMING DEVICE FINISHED-PRODUCT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
"t:t51 ~~tn~.l£~ 

2. HEMMING DEVICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
"t:t51 ~~ 

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
:J / ~ C -J~;f- ·~ 7 Am)f* 

4. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
~~Jim1f* 

5. NEEDLE DETECTION SWITCH & EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS . . . . . . 8 
jf~~llA1 ·~7-, ;C·f}IJ~m)f* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. HEMMING DEVICE FINISHED-PRODUCT 
-t.:tsl ti~ifi!JC~J~R 

\ 
\ 
\ 

~ \ 

·'l~ \ 
\ 

<-·if ~~<>\\ \ 
\~~. \ ~ \l j 

bt'-'; il ! ~~ t~ ' 
\ . ---~. ' ~/Q~ : f1 ,' 

/ '-...,jJ I I 
I I 

~~' ' ' I I 

L_--- ---- - --------- - - ~~----_ --= ==:-_-_-_ -_-_=::_-_-_ -_~_f---- - - -- - ---- - --------

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
No. ff. !~ "' • Description a ~ a a 'lil!1f.1J 

p p 

1 001 MAL-012001AO L012 HEMMING DEVICE L012 ;J.Yt••Y·f 
L OOZ MAL-012002AO L012 HEMMING DEVICE L012 ;J.Yt••Y-f 
J I<>O~ MAL-012003 AO L012 HEMMING DEVIC E L012 ;\~t·•y-,. 
4 004 MAL-012004AO L012 HEMMING DEVICE L012 ;J.Yt••Y·f 

Note I;Ucl 001 ..... For M0-2505100V,115V, 200V, 240V M0-2505 1 OOV, 115V ,200V ,240V ffl 
002 ... .. For M0-2505 220V, 380V, 415V. 440V M0-2505 220V ,380V _415V, 440V ffl 
003 ..... For M0-2405 1 OOV, 115V, 200V, 240V M0-2405 lOOV, 115V ,200V ,240Vffl 
004 .... . For M0-2405 220V, 380V. 415V. 440V M0-2405 220V ,380V _415V, 440V ffl 

- 1 -

I 
I 
I 

IK3 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Amt. 

~ea 
1 
1 , 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

HEMMING DEVICE 
2. "t.:t-51 €'~ ffi 

L ______ _ 

41 42~ 

/ 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. t\ ti lt ' l'a rt No E c i\rnt . 
;.lo. ,j , . 1~ 

c o lfi: Dc~cnp t ton i~ r1· 11 ' g Hcq. un '" ! '< :,: , MAL-01120D80-A HEMHING PLATE ASH. D JH!It ?H9 n 1 
2 MAL-01120DA0•A HEMMING PLATE ASH. D ;l.'.it••?•1'SI D n (1) 

3 MAL-011400AO HEMMING PLATE STOPPER ASH. ?f1'9;1. ~·.:~n•- ?::. ( 1 ) 
I, SS•70110520•SP IHREW 1/11-44 L=4.Y ?l~t7~;:.1· , /8-44 L=4.9 (l) 

5 MAL-01121AOO CLOTH GUIDE A iiJ1l 0 ·H• A (1) 

6 &1514-816-00o SCREW t'1I?J• ,,. ~ ~'.1'.:17~!1· (1) 

7 WP-0330501•SB WASHER H3 t5'1•n·~ :.n• •?t~ M3 (1) 

II 001 MAL-01120EBO-A HEMMING PLATE ASH. E Jf1'!1t ?f1'SI ?~tJ3• ':. 1 
9 001 MAL-01120EAO-A HEMMING PLATE ASH. E ~'.it" f?HSI E n (1) 

10 I<? o1 MAL•01140UAU ntMMlriG PLATE STOPPER ASH. l?l-f"~~'1n·- -,:. (1) 

1 , 001 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ?l~t5~ !J · 118-44 L•4.9 (2) 
12 001 MAL-01121800 CLOTH GUIDE B iiJn• ·H• B (1) 

13 001 B1514-816-000 SCREW t'1I?f" ,,. ~ ~·J"J!r~!J· ( 1) 
14 001 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t5'1•n·~ :.n••?~ H3 (1) 

15 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=1o.s ?~t5~!J· 9/64-40 L•10.5 1 
16 1001 SS-4090810-SP ISCREW 'il/64-40 L=8 lt'l•~:~" 9/64-40 L=B 1 
17 MAL-011300DO WASHER ;l.'.i?f1'9'1"1l"~ 1 
18 MAL-01103000 HEMMING BASE SHAFT ~')t••9•1' !I"' 1 
19 MAL•01104000 HEI~MING BASE ~'Jt••9•1' 1 
20 MAL-01116000 FEELER SHAFT SPRING 'J:J'f!J !I"' n•., 1 
21 MAL-011130AO FEELER ASH. 'J:JH:J !i n 1 
22 MAL-01105000 HEM~11NG GUIDE ~'.it' • 7:i'R 1 
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 0':11)?1';1~ 9/61t-40 1 
24 SS-6080410-SP SCR~W 1/8-44 L=4 t5~!1'' 1/8-h L=4 2 
25 MAL-01118000 SWITCH BRACKET A H':JH 1J':J11'9 A 1 
26 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/H-44 0':11)?1':1 ~ 1/8-44 1 
27 SS-6081810-SP SCR~W 1/8-44 L=18.0 t5~!J'' 1/8-41t L=18 1 
28 SS-5060310-SP SCRI:W 3/32-56 L=2.8 ~n~!l· 3/32-56 L=2.B 1 
29 MAL-01115000 FEELER SHAFT STOPPEH 'J:J'f!J !I"' ;1.~')1\"- 1 
30 loiAL-Il11170AO MAGNET ASH. !1"!11', n 1 
31 SS-51160410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ~5~~:..· 3/32-56 L=3.5 1 
32 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/ 0 4-40 0 ':11),1':1~ 11/64-40 1 
33 MAL-01111000 HEll f.! I NG ARM GUIDE ~'.it" •?7'' n•1' ~· 1 
54 SS-70110520-SP SCR~W 1/l!-44 L=4.9 ?l~t5~!J· 1/8-44 L=4.9 1 
35 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t5~!1'' 1/8-41t L=8 1 
36 NS-b080210-SP NUT 1/H-44 0';11)?1';1~ 118-44 1 
37 SS-7090520-SP ISCR~W 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ?l~t5~!J· 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
38 MAL-01112000 SPRING :.t~" ~\\ 1 J71'n··~ 1 
39 SD-0870602-SP I H It I (J E s c R E w D= 8.73 H= 6o0 ~-' J~!l'' 0=11. "13 H=6 1 
40 MAL-U11020AO !HEMMING SUPPORT BASI: ASM. ;l.')t"•!J!J•'9"1' ' :. 1 
41 MAL-01106000 IHEI11-1!NG AR~I ;l.')t'' t17• 1 
42 MAL-01109000 LEHLLII~G NUT 'f3-t!'.:I1'H 1 
43 MAL-01110000 iS CREW ~'Jt" f?7• J;'1'~ !1 · 1 
1,1, MAL-U11070AO IMAGUET I!ASE ASM. ?'"~';I ~SI·' 1' n 1 
4c; SS•n121010-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=10 t5~!J· 3/16-<!8 L=10 (1) 

46 MAL-01108000 ,MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ?,·~·;1~ ~'.1':111'9 1 
47 WP-0370316-SD jwASHEH 3.7X8X0.3 t5'1''1l"~ 3.7XliX0.3 1 
48 SS-7090850-SP I SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ?l~t5~!1· 9/61t-40 L=8 1 
49 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/o4-40 0':11l'1'H 9/61t-40 1 
50 SS-7091110-SP SCR~W 9/64-40 L=10.5 ?l~t?~!J· 9/6~o-40 L=10.5 1 
51 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t5'1•n·~ 3.7X8X1 2 
52 SS-4090610-SP SCR~W 9/64-40 L=6 1"1" ~ ;.. · 9/b4-40 L=9 2 
53 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5x12.5X1.5 l\''~'1''1l''~ b.5X1:?.5X1.5 1 
54 NM-61160001-SC NUT Mo 0 ')1),1 'J ~ Hb 1!12 1 
5S D6043·555•BOO PIN TERMINAL• MALE t• J 51-!11~ ·~ 4 
56 D6029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG bp 6P 11'0:17"5'" 1 
57 MAT-81131TOO COVER lnP 7"5'•nn•- 1 
sR MAL-01202000 CORU HOLDER 7" :J'J" :JJ- ~· tHJi 1 
s9 MAT-801S9TOO CORD HOLDER 7'' ';)']'' JJ-t-'' tHJi 1 
60 MAL-01201000 ATTACHING BASE ~1)';1'151"1' 1 
61 MAL-01138000 PIN :J!J":J"1' J71't 0 :J 1 
62 MAT-80104HOO SHAFT• FOR CLOTH GUIDE :J'' 3-•" ?'19•1' Hl'.:l7!1•'' 1 
63 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.c;XO.~ t7'1" 1l'' ~ c;. 1 X7. c; X 0. c; 1 
64 SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?lllt 5 ~ !J " 3/1o-211 L•9 1 
65 NS-6150310•SP NUT 151b4-28 0';11)'1':1 ~ 15/o4-28 1 
66 WP-0651056-SD WASHER £>.5X11X1 t5'1"1l"~ 6.5X11X1 1 
67 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 O'Jil?t':l~ 1/4-24 1 
68 RE-0<!00000-ICO SNAP RING 2 en•• :J~-"'J 2 2 
~9 MAL-01133000 PLATE SPRING J71't 0 :J :t'1III"~ 1 
70 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9164-40 L= 3.~ ?l~t5 ~ :.. · 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
71 SM-4031201-SB SCREW M3 L=12 t"'"J~!J· M3X0.5 L=10 2 
72 WP-0330500-HB WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 t7'1•n·~ Jn•SJ?n. M3 4 
73 MAL-011220AO-A FOLU-EDGE DETECTION SWITCH ASM 9":J'J:J'f ~1'~f n 1 
74 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/1!.-44 Lo:2.8 ~,11~!1" 1/8-44 L=2.11 1 
75 MAL-01119000 SPRING COLLAR ?'"~';1~1\··~ 1)?- 1 
76 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7° ?:J !J" 1'- t'1II\• ~ 1 
77 HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL "P';If-l',,:J!J 1 
78 HW•2E18S12-15 TWISTED WIRE, GREEN 0.18X12 3')1::1 0.18X12 :. ~· '.1 o.s 
79 E9851-211-000 POLYVINYL TUBE, BLACK t•• :-1~1\ 0 1'7" 'O 5 ?I~ 0,4 
80 MAL-011310AO SOLENOID MAGNET ASH. ?' " ~'!I~ n 1 
81 MAL-01131000 SOLI:NOIO MAGNET ?, •• ~';I~ (1) 

82 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL• NALE t• J 9-! 11~ :u ( 2> 
83 MAL-011310B0•A SOLENOID MAGNET ·coRD ASH. ?'" ~·:J~J- ~· ?:. 1 
84 SS-7090850-SP' SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ?n.t5~!J· 9/61t-40 L=8 1 

Note (;;iJc) 001 .... . Special order part lor preventing floating of hemming plate ~~m1~ ~~J ;ixM.r, 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CONTROL BOX ::J / t c - J' . 20MPONENTS 

16 

55 
57 56 

~i, 

> 58 

v 'J' ':I 7 A lUI ll'<Jf~ 
,--
i 
I 
I 

I I 
2~ 

I 

4 

5 

--, 
I 

"'~ 

p~ 
r~ -----

49 50 51 

-4-

42 

47 46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No E. C. Amt. 
No. {..Lut! 

0 

* Descnptaon .... g Hcq. a a 'A: Jl! q:. PI PU 
%< :.~ 

1 001 MAL-011510CA-A CONTROL BOX ASH. A J:~ ~u-u.m• •:Jn 7J::.t1!1't::J n 1 
2 002 14AL-011510CB-A CONTROL BOX ASH. B J:J~D-U.it."':J71 7J::.t1!1't::.t n 1 
3 MAL-011530AO POWI:R SUPPLY CORD ASH. '":1'1-:JJ-~· ?.:; 1 
4 HP-1B43PEC-13 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 1':Jf1'7SI::J!i Y7l" SJ (3) 
5 HW-5F18S16-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3!1:~ .,.7•Sl-f1'::J-~· 1M 1. 4) 
6 06009-555-DOO 4-POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 11'0:.~1lll•- 4P !10 (1) 

7 HAL-01153000 3-POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 3Pt-f0:J ~1!7"517111 (1) 

8 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, fEMALE t•:~ SJ-UIII :J.J. (3) 

'I MAL-o11540AO ICI-POLE TRUNKING !;ORO A5M, IJ:It!::Jf6P ~l?HJ-1' :7:. 
( ~) 10 MAL-01154000 6-POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 6Pt1'0:J IJ1!7° ?71~ 

11 MAT-81131TOO COVER 6P 7"57"1lll•- (2) 
12 HW-5F18S12-68 6-CoRE CABTYRE CORD •to7"SJ1'1'J-~· 0.18X19X6 0.8> 
13 06042-555-Boo PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t•:~ Sl-=:tt~ :J.1 (6) 
14 D6o29-555-BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 6P t-fo:.o•:;7• ( 1) 
15 06043-555-Boo [PIN TERMINAL, ~A(E ~J :)1-.::1111 :fA 16} 
16 HAL-o1152ooo-A CONTROL BOX J::J~D-I~ili"':Jn 1 
17 06042-555-Boo PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t• J Sl-:: tl~ :J.A 9 
18 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P ut!7"?7n. 1 
19 o6029-555-BOB NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P t1'o:~ut!7•SJ7u. 1 
20 MAL-01163000 3-POLE NYLON PLUG J:Jt!:.t~ 3P 7°57" 1 
21 D6043-555-Boo PIN TERMINAL, MALE t• J Sl-.::11~ :tJ. l 
22 WP-o4308o1-SC WASHER M4 t7'1~ n• * ::1l• ·~~~ M4 2 
23 NM-6040000-SB NUT M4X0.7 D':J1l?t';J~ H4XO. 7 1 !ll 2 
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7'1"1l"* ::n·•~~~~ H4 4 
25 NH-6040000-SB NUT H4X0.7 D':J1J7t':J~ M4X0.7 1!1l 4 
26 MA0-1153,000 STAPLE ::J-~· 17':17°"' 5 
27 MAT-H1163TOO 'CORD HOLDER J-~·n'l z 
28 NM-6030000-SB NUT H3X0. 5 0'!17J?t'H H3XO, 5 1!1l 2 
29 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ll'':l-'J"1l":l- 3.1X5.9X0,7 2 
30 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t7'J•n-* ::n·•~u. H3 1 
31 HL-0016100-00 IC TA71!005M I C (TA78005H) 1 
32 SH-4a_312o1-SB SCREW M3 L=12 t'I"J:l-!1" M3Xo.5 L=1o 2 
33 HC-0015300-00 CAPACITOR ZZOOMF 16V J:Ji":i'J 2~01)MF 1CIV 'f":J1lf 1 
34 WP-0330501-SB WASHER ~13 t5'J~1J") ::1l•·~~ M3 2 
35 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER l\ 0 )'1"1l"~ 3.1X5.9X0,7 2 
36 SH-4030501-SB SCREW M3 L=5 t'l" J:l-!1" M3X0.5 L"'5 2 
37 HC-0015400-00 CAPACITOR 2200MF 50V J:J7":J'1 2200MF 50V 7":J1l-f 1 
38 WP-03]0501-SB WASHER M3 t7'J•n·~ ::n·•~u. H3 2 
39 WS-0310702-KS sPKINI> WASHEI' ~ 3.~.-vxo.T z 
40 SM-4030501-SB SCREW ~13 L=5 1'1" J+!l· M3X0.5 L=5 2 
41 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L='5 ~111'£7+!1· D=4·5 Lz25 4 
42 HAL-01161000-A BOX INDICATION PLATE iii" ':J7J.!I!i" -(? 1 
43 G6305-120-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 7J'I:J7-f::J- 2K 1 
44 SM-4920501-SB SCREW M,,6X0.45 L=5 t'l• +!I• H2,oX0.45 L=- 5 4 
4s MAT•U1l6lUUU IRUIIIItK IIU5111Nii J' t. 7 'J:Jl 4 
46 HAL-01159000 DIGITAL SWITCH ;:•;,•1-f':J'f 2 
47 MAT-01264000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE t3-!l" 3- 1\':J::J-SJ• -(;t- ~· 2 
48 MAL-01162000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, GREEN 1\':JJ-SJ" -f:t- ~· :. ~· ~ 1 
49 HAT-01252000 TUMIILER SWITCH Sl:J7" 5-J.-f':J'f 1 
50 HAT-01250000 TUMBLER SWITCH COVER Sl::J7" 5-11"!/'f 1lll"- 2 
51 I SM-1 Yl1 001-58 IS!;REW M1 ol 1.=1 0 1'15J:l-:J M1.2 L•10 z 
52 HP-1A32PLC-12 SOLIJERLESS TERMINAL 1':Jf1'7?:J!I ( ~IIITJ" Sl) 2 
53 ws-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ll":l-'1"1l":l- 3.1X5,9X0.7 1 
54 SH-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 1'1"J+!I· H3XO. 5 Lz8 1 
55 MAT-01254000 SUPPORTING STUD •11• :J:t'JI !l'fl? 2 

_:i6 MAT-0125500(1 SET PLATE •II•:J~:J.1l1'7• 2 
57 SM-'1040603-SC f5CREW M4 L=6 [0';.17J?ili"IH M4X0.7 LD6 (. 

58 NM-6040000-SB NUT H4X0.7 o'n7t'~ H4X0.7 1!1l 2 
59 001 MAL-0115800A TRANSFORMER A ~5::11 A 1 
60 002 MAL-0115800B TRANSFORMER B ~5;JJ. B 1 
61 WP-0430801-SC WASHER ~14 t7'1" n• + ~1]· ·~~~ M4 4 
A2 WS-0411002-KB SPRING WASHER 4 n•· ~,. n• + 4 
63 SM-4041201-SB [SCREW M4 L=1 z t'l•+;,• 4 
64 D6406-5S5-coo FASTEN RECEPTACLE 771~:1 1!'~"7!1 ,11 1 
65 D6404-555-coo SLEEVE 1~-7· 1 

No1e !iilcl 001 ..... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V lOOV, 115V,200V,240V.Eil 
002 ..... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V 220V ,380V_4 15V ,440V.Eil 

"Control box asm. includes No.3 - 65 of page 5 :::1 ::..- ~ t:a- Jr... ;t- . .., P .A C*.ll.) 11, 5 ~-yO) 3 -65# 
and No.1 -57 of page 7. '&U7 ~-yO) 1 -57:11:1 "C·fJ<1; 1 n 1 T. 

- 5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
tH&mJf~ 

r -------------- - ------- - -- ---- - ---------------1 

I~ 
I 

I 

12 

II 

9 
I 

8 
I 

7 
I 

6 

5 

3 

2 

I 
13 14 15 12 16 17 18 19 20 21 23 24 25 1 

I 

22 

21 

24 

23 

26 

~---~~ ~~ _4~-~4_:_2~ -~~ _4~- ~7- ~!- ~9- ~~-2_!!_ ~~- ~~-~5-~1- _51_- _.J 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N olt• Pa rt No E. C. Amt. 
No. ILu-L 0 flt Dcscriptwn u g l<cq. a a :i:lf!!J:.I'I uu 

f~ :.~ 
1 HAL-011510AO-A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. J"'.l::~~•n•::~ ?::. 1 
2 HAL-01151000 PRINTED WIRING BORD 7" 'J;J ~ l\1'l::JI\" ;:J (1) 

3 HC-0015700-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V J;..f":J'.I 100MF 16V 7•~n1' ( i!> 
4 HT-0002400-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC711-E ~5:J:J 0 ;1.SI (2SC711-E> ( 2) 
5 HR-0001022-20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/4W '1'J•f 2.2K 1/4W ~'.1'!1~· (1) 

6 NM-6030000-SB NUT M3X0.5 c•;m?1':1~ M3X0.5 1!/l (1) 
7 WP-0330501-SB WASHER H3 t5'.f • n·~ ::.n••1~ M3 ( 1 ) 
8 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 1\"~'.l•n•~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 (1) 
9 SM-4030601-SB SCREW M3 L=6 1'\"J~!J· M3XO. 5 L=6 (1) 

1 0 HR-0002022-30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OHM 1/2W f1'J-· 22K 1/2 ~U'!I~• (1) 

11 HT-0007800-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD560) ~5:J!'J";I.SI (2S0560) (1) 
12 HG-0002800-00 DIOUE SR1FM-8 Sl"1':t-t-• (SR1FM-8) ( 5) 
13 HG-2772011-5P RECTIFYING BRIDGE W02 Sl" 1':t- t-• (W02) (1) 
14 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR J:Jf":J'.I 0.1MF 50V 1!5::.':1? (1) 
1 5 HR-0002010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W f1'J-f 1U-t. 1/2W ~·J':J ~· ( 1 ) 
16 D6204-555-COO FUSE HOLDER tl-;l."lt.I~SI·· (1) 
1 7 MA0-71501000 FUS~ 1.5A tJ-;1." 1.5A (1) 
18 06102-555-COO FUSE 1A n•5;~,7J::~ tJ-;1.• 1A ( 1 ) 
19 D6107-555-COO FUSE HOLDER •11•;.. 3- tJ-;I."liii~SI•- ( 2) 
20 HR-0001010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·f 1 K 1/4tW '.J'.I'!I~• <4> 
21 HR-0001010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W '1'J·• 100:t-t. 1/4W ~'.1'!1~" (4) 
22 HL-0040400·00 IC (M51202L) IC (M51202L> (1) 
23 HR-0001047-10 SOLID R~SISTOR 470 OHM 1/4w f1'J-• 470:t-t. 1/4w '.J'.I':Jt-• (3) 

24 HR-0001010•20 RESISTOI! 1 KILO OHM 1/4W '1'J-· 1K 1/4W ~'.1'!1~· (6) 
25 HG-0003100-00 DIODE 1N60 Sl " 1':t- t- • (1NoO> <3> 
26 D6103-481-DOO PIN CONNECTOR 11 P t• :~J~?SI- (1) 
27 HR- 0oo1o1o·1o RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 71'J-· 100:t-t. 1/4W ~'.l';lt-• (1) 

28 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR J:Jf":J'.I 0.1MF 50V l! 'H'!I? (6) 
29 HL-000z100-00 IC <SN7490Nl IC (SN7490N) (1) 
30 HR-ooo1o27-2o SOLID R~S I STOR 2.7 KILO OHM 1/4W '1'J·· 2.7K 1/4W VI)')~• (1) 

31 HR-0001056-20 RESISTOR 5.6 KILO OHM 1/4W '1'J-· 5.61( 1 /4W ~ IJ';I!-• (1) 

32 HL-OOOOt.00-00 IC SN7t.Ot.N IC (SN7404N> ( 1 ) 
33 HR•0001010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1 /4W 71'J-· 100:t-l. 1/4W V'.l'!lt-• (4) 
34 HG-2563501-0S DIODE (1S953> Sl"1':t- ~· (1 SY53) (1) 
35 HL-oooo9oo-oo IC (SN7420N) I C (SN7420N) <2> 
36 E9665-5o1-ooo IC SN7486N I C (0M7486Nl (2) 
37 HR-0001010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J·• 10K 1 /4W '.JI)':J~• (1) 

38 HR-00010t.7-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J-· 4.7K 1/4\1 ~1) ':11-• (1) 

39 HR-0001033-10 SOLID R~SISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W 71'J·• 330:t-t. 1/4W ~'.1';1~• (1) 
40 HG-0008800•00 OIOUE R03.9EB Sl"1':t-~· (PD~.9EB) <1> 
41 HR-0002047-10 RESISTOH 470 OHM 1/2W '-J-• · 70:t-t. 1 /2W ~'J':Jt- • ( 1) 
42 HR-0001010•30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·• 10K 1/4W ~'.1'!1~ 0 (1) 
43 HR-0001022-30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OHI1 1/4W f1'J·· 22K 1/4W '.J'.I'!II- 0 (1) 
44 HC-0015800-00 CAPACITOR 33MF 10V J:J'T'' :I '.I 33Mf 1 OV SI;:JSII~ (1) 
45 HC-0015600•00 CAPACITOR 10MF 16V J:Jf":J'.I 10MF 16V f 0 ;:~n1' ( 2) 
46 HL-0006500•00 IC SN74221N I C (SN74221N) ( 1 ) 
47 HC-ooo69oo-oo CAPACITOR 6.8MF zov J:Jf":J'.I 6.8MF 20V SI~SII~ (3) 
48 HC-0016100-00 CAP11CITOR 0.22MF 25V J:~f";..' o.z2MF 25v 1!5::.'!1? (1) 

49 E9613·501•000 IC (SN7400N) I C (SN7400Nl ( 1 ) 
50 HL-ooooBoo-oo I C (SN7410N) IC (SN7410N) (1) 
51 HC-oo155oo-oo CAPACITOR 1MF 5oV J;Jf":J'.I 1MF 5ov '1°:J7J1' <2> 
52 HL-00~0600-00 IC SN74132N I C (SN74132N) (1) 
53 MAT-u1253000 P.C BOARD CONNECTOR 'f-1\":J J~?SI- 1 
54 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER n·~?·n·~ 3.1x5.9xo.7 2 
55 SM-4030801-SB SCREW tH L=8 1'\"J~!I· M3X0.5 L=B 2 
SIS MAT-012t.2000 CONTROL BOX COVER m• ':J?;I.TJI\"- 1 
57 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 1'\"J~!I· M4X0.7 L=6 4 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE DETECTION SWITCH & EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS 
~tfl~O.A 1 ''/ 7-, 5<:1~~B ~:~~ tili* 

~4 

20 

fk-5 
·~6 
~~ ..... \ 

f'~ jy-) 

~
-· 
" 7 

• 
12 

10
1

\~ 
~A# 

-~ 
9 

13 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
No. tue a .. Description .. ~ a a ~l!lJOJJ a A 

1 001 ·ss-408061 O•SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•6.4 1'\. ~:,· 1/8-44 L•6.4 
'l 001 WP•0330500•0! WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 t5'•~•* 3.3X6X0.5 
3 001 MAT-016110AO MAGNET BASE A ASM. :,•;,t? ~!1'!1,,•1 A 
4 loo~ SS•4090815•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•8 1'\•~:,• 9/64•40 L•8 
5 002 MAT•01613000 MAGNET BASE C :,• :,t:~ -~u'!l~'·1 -c 
6 002 "A"[-:-01614000 STOPPER ~'J!J~•JI 

7 002 MAT•016120A0 MAGNET BASE B ASH. :,• ;,1'? I-!J'!I7,•1 B 
8 MAT•01615000 SWITCH BASE 1\!J~~-~~~~- ~1'!/fl-~'!1'''1 
9 SM.;,4031201•SN SCREW M3X0.5 L•12 1~•J*:,• M3X0.5 L•12 

10 002 SS•1110840•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•8 ''*:,• 11/64•40 L=8 
11 WP•0330500•0E WASHER 3,3X6X0.5 U'• ~·'T'3 :JX6X 0 ;5' 
12 S~·4!)30691•SN SCREW M3X0.5 L•6 1''\'J*;,• M3X0.5 L•6 
13 002 118-04804 COOLI~G FAN PLATE 1.11.1'? 77:11, 
14 002 IS•7110840•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7.8 ~·t5*;,• 11/&4-40 L=7.8 
15 MAT.;.016610AO STITCH COUNTING SWITCH ASH. nu~~·~~~" swt-u'!l,,•1 ~~ 
16 06043•555•100 PIN TERMINAL, HALE t•:J ,_~.,.. u 
17 MAT-:-8112'11TOO ICORD COVER J-~·~rr·-
18 MAT•81119TOO NYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 7° 5?• ~II•-
19 ~Ai.:.Bo42000 4•POLE NYLON PLUG 4P 110~7•59• ;,o 
20 118-78550 PRESSER FOOT ASH. nz n 
21 ; 18-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE t'Zt:J;,• 
22 iS•6090650•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t5*;,• 9/64-40 L•6 
23 SS•7060610•SP SCREW 3/32-56 La 5.5 ~:,• "37ll~ La'J .-; 
24 WP•OZ50516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t5''~•* 2.5X6X0.5 
25 i l 53o: ao4.:.ooo STOPPER t'z ~~·.:~n•-
26 11507•805•000-A PRESSER FOOT nz 
27 is-7o8o$2 0•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•4.9 ~J~t5*!1' 1/8-44 L•4.9 
28 11508•804-001 SPRING tn ~~'!l,n•* 

29 1111•71t~I_H SYITI:;K TONiiUt 11'F~'\·~1 
30 118•45708 KNIFE t5JI~ 

Note liilcl 001 ..... For M0-2505 M0-2505ffl 
002 ..... For M0-2405 M0-2405ffl 

-8-

Amt. 

~ft 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
z 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 

(3) , 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Rt•t 

.~~. . J( No .~~. . J( No .:~. a J( No. .:~.a J( No 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" :Wift fill ,H. •s• HR-0002047-10 7 41 MAT•8o159TOO 3 59 WP-0370316-SO 3 47 
HT-0002400-00 7 4 MAT•81119TOO 8 18 WP•0371016•SO 3 51 

81214-038-000 3 76 HT-ooo78uo-oo 7 11 MAT•81129TOO 8 17 WP-0430801-SC 5 22 
81507-805-000•A 8 26 HW•2E18S12-15 3 78 MAT•81131TOO 3 57 WP-0430801-SC 5 24 
81508-804-008 8 28 HW-5f18S12-68 5 12 MAT•81131TOO 5 11 WP-0430801-SC 5 61 
81514 :.816-000 3 6 HW•5f18S16•A8 5 5 MAT•81163TOO 5 27 WP-0510516-SO 3 63 
81514-816-000 3 13 EXCLUSIVE PARTS ''M" :Wift fill& •M• NUT 7 ·~ 1- WP-0651056•SO 3 66 
81530-804-000 8 25 WS-0310702-KS 5 29 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "O":Wifttii!.!L •o• MAJ-15042000 8 19 NM-6030000•S8 5 28 WS-0310702-KS 5 35 

MAJ-15043000 5 18 NM-603oooo-sa 7 6 WS-0310702•KS 5 39 
06009-555•000 5 6 MAL•011020AO 3 40 NM-6040000•S8 5 23 WS•0310702-KS 5 53 
06029-555-80A 3 56 MAL-01103000 3 18 NM-604oooo-s8 5 25 WS-0310702-KS 7 8 
06029·555-80A 5 14 MAL-01104000 3 19 NM-6040000•S8 5 58 WS-0310702-KS 7 54 
06029-555-808 5 19 MAL•01105000 3 22 NM-60600u1•SC 3 54 WS•0411002•K8 5 62 
06042·555·800 5 8 MAL-01106000 3 41 NS-60802 10•SP 3 26 WS-0651510-KP 3 53 
06042-555·800 5 13 MAL•011070AO 3 44 NS•6080210·SP 3 36 
06042-555·800 5 17 MAL-01108000 3 46 NS·609031o·SP 3 23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS :wmaa.H. 
06043-555-800 3 55 MAL-01109000 3 42 NS-6090310·SP 3 49 118-04804 8 13 
06043-555-800 3 !12 MAL-0111 0000 3 43 NS-6110420-SP 3 32 118-45708 8 30 
06043-555-800 5 1 5 MAL-01111000 3 33 NS•6{5o3 i o·SP 3 65 118-72009 8 21 
06043-555-800 5 21 MAL-01112000 3 38 NS-6160520•SP 3 67 118-74807 8 29 
06043-555·800 8 16 MAL-011130AO 3 21 SNAP RING 

~"' · 
118-78550 8 20 

06102-555-COO 7 18 MAL-01115000 3 29 
06103-481•000 7 26 MAL-01116000 3 20 RE-0200000-KO 3 68 
06107-555-COO 7 19 MAL-011170AO 3 30 SCREW -'f..» 
06204•555-COO 7 16 MAL-01118000 3 25 
06404-555-COO 5 65 MAL-01119000 3 75 S0-0870602-SP 3 39 
06406•555-COO 5 64 MAL·011200AO·A 3 2 sK-34525oo-sc 5 41 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "E" -.lllllfi.I'A "E" 
MAL-01120080-A 3 1 SM-1921001-58 5 51 
MAL-01120EAO-A 3 9 SM•40305o1-S8 5 36 

E9613•501•DOO 7 49 MAL•01120E80-A 3 8 SM•40305o1•58 5 40 
E9665•501•000 7 36 MAL-01121A00 3 5 SM·403Q601•S8 7 9 
E9851•211•000 3 79 MAL-01121800 3 12 SM-4030601•SN 8 12 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" :W .Ill ftli.I'A •a • MAL-011220AO-A 3 73 SM-4030801•58 5 54 
MAL•01130000 3 17 SM•4030801•S8 7 55 

G6305-120-000 ~ 43 MAL•011310AO 3 !10 SM•4031201-S8 3 71 

• ·Hfi.H. MAL-01131080-A ~ 83 SM•4031201•S8 5 32 
ELECTRON PARTS MAL-01131000 3 81 SM-4031201-SN 8 9 
HC•0006900-00 7 47 MAL-01133000 3 69 SM•4040601·S8 7 57 
HC-0015300•00 5 33 MAL-01138000 3 61 SM•40412o1•S8 5 63 
HC-0015400•00 5 37 MAL-011400AO 3 3 SM•4920501-SB 5 44 
HC-0015500·00 7 51 MAL-011400AO 3 10 SM-90406o3·SC 5 57 
HC-0015600-00 7 45 MAL-011510AO•A 7 1 SS-1110840•SP 8 10 
HC-0015700-00 7 3 MAL-011510CA•A 5 1 SS•4080610·SP 8 1 
HC-0015800•00 7 44 MAL-011510CB-A 5 2 SS•4090610·SP 3 52 
HC-0015900·00 7 14 MAL-01151000 7 2 SS·409o810•SP 3 16 
HC•0015900•00 7 28 MAL-01152000-A 5 16 SS·4090815•SP 8 4 
HC•0016100•00 7 48 MAL•011530AO 5 3 ss-5o6o31o-sP 3 28 
lfG-0002800·00 7 12 MAL-01153000 5 7 SS•506041o·SP 3 31 
HG-0003100-00 7 25 MAL•011540AO 5 9 SS·60BQ41o·SP 3 24 
HG-0008800•00 7 40 MAL-01154000 5 10 55·6080810-SP 3 35 
HG-2563501·05 7 34 MAL•0115800A 5 59 SS·6QB181o•SP 3 27 
HG-2772011-5 P 7 13 MAL-0115800ll 5 60 SS•6090650•SP 8 22 
HL-0000400·00 7 32 MAL-01159000 5 46 SS•6121010•SP 3 45 
HL-0000800•00 7 50 MAL-01161000-A 5 42 ss-7o6o61o·SP 8 23 
HL•0000900·00 7 35 MAL-01162000 5 48 SS•708Q520•SP 3 4 
HL-0002100·00 7 29 MAL-01163000 5 20 ss-7o8oszo-sP 3 11 
HL-0006500•00 7 46 MAL•012001 AO 1 1 SS·708052o·SP 3 34 
HL-0016100•00 5 31 MAL•012002AO 1 2 SS·7080520•SP 8 27 
HL-0020600·00 7 52 MAL·012003AO 1 3 SS-7090410•SP 3 70 
HL-0040400·00 7 22 MAL•012004AO 1 4 SS•7090520•SP 3 37 
HP•1A32PLC·12 5 52 MAL-01201000 3 60 SS•7090850•SP 3 48 
HP•1A43PGC•12 '5 77 MAL-01202000 3 58 ss-7o9o8so-sP 3 84 
HP•1843PEC-13 5 4 MA0-11532000 5 26 ss-7o911io-sP 3 so 
HR-0001010·10 7 21 MA0•7150 i OOO 7 17 SS·70911 1o·TP 3 15 
HR-0001010-10 7 27 MAT-01242000 7 56 SS•71108~o-SP 8 14 
HR-0001010•10 7 33 MAT-o125oooo 5 so SS·712091o•TP 3 64 
HR-0001010-20 7 20 MAT-o1252ooo 5 49 SS·808031o·TP 3 74 
HR-0001010-20 7 24 MAT·o1253ooo 7 53 WASHER ~· HR-0001010-30 7 37 MAT·o1254ooo 5 55 
HR-0001010-30 7 42 MAT-o12ssooo 5 56 WP-0250516•50 8 24 
HR-0001022-20 7 5 MAT·o1263ooo 5 45 WP•0]30500• H8 3 72. 
HR•0001022-30 7 43 MAT•01264000 5 47 WP-0330500 • 0E 8 2 
HR-0001027-20 7 30 MAT•016110AO 8 3 WP•0330500•0E 8 11 
HR-0001033-10 7 39 MAT•016120AO 8 7 WP•0330501•S8 3 7 
HR-0001047-10 7 23 MAT-o1613ooo 8 5 WP•0330501•S8 3 14 
HR-0001047-20 7 38 MAT•01614000 8 6 WP•D330501•S8 5 30 
HR-0001056-20 7 31 MAT-o161Sooo 8 8 WP-0330501 • 58 5 34 
HR-0002010-00 7 15 MAT•016610AO B 15 WP•D330501•S8 5 38 
HR-0002022-30 7 10 - MAT·8o1o4Hoo 3 62 - WP-0330501•58 7 7 ------· 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE: JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX: J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI f*i\:8U 
=;=182 :liHi~m!Jil:ffim~flii!IJs-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111 (1t£i() 
Iii~6al!B~81! 
TEL. 03-480-1113($1'1''\?Jv-1'/) 

1989. 3 Printed in Japan PHONE: 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 ______________ ............... ......... From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




